CH \$90.00 2506578

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM297629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Waterstone Acquisition, LLC		03/07/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Waterstone Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	200 DeBusk Lane	
City:	Powell	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37849	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2506578	AQUA-BOX
Registration Number:	2423848	PUDDLE GUPPY
Registration Number:	2100322	OMNI-JUGS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8655234478

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 8655464305

Email: mevans@luedeka.com
Correspondent Name: Luedeka Neely Group PC
Address Line 1: 900 S. Gay St. Suite 1871
Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	57748.00/1720.0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert O. Fox
SIGNATURE:	/robertofox/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=5774800-topto-20140310-TrademarkAssignmentToWaterstoneHoldingsLLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0055

900282542

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Waterstone Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Tennessee, with an address of 200 DeBusk Lane, Powell, Tennessee 37849 (hereinafter "Assignor"), by prior assignment, is the record owner of the below listed trademarks and registrations therefor:

Registration No. Registration Date:	2,506,578 November 13, 2001	
Mark:		
	Aqua-B ∲ x	
Registration No.	2,423,848	
Registration Date:	January 23, 2001	
Mark:	PUDDLE GUPPY	
Registration No.	2,100,322	
Registration Date:	September 23, 1977	
Mark:	•	
	Omni-Jugs	

WHEREAS, pursuant to agreements, including an Assignment Agreement dated November 23, 2013, Assignor assigned to Waterstone Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of Tennessee, also with an address of 200 DeBusk Lane, Powell, Tennessee 37849 (hereinafter "Assignee"), certain assets of Assignor, which assets included the above trademarks and registrations therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does assign unto Assignee, EFFECTIVE AS OF November 23, 2013, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the above identified marks and registrations, and associated logos, commercial symbols, trademarks, service marks, label designs, product packaging, trade names, and copyrights associated therewith, except for the name DEROYAL 3PL SERVICES, (collectively "Marks"), together with any and all portions of Assignor's business pertaining to the Marks, the goodwill associated therewith, and all rights of action associated therewith, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances.

WATERSTONE ACQUISITION, LLC

Date March 7, 2014

RECORDED: 03/10/2014

William G. Pittman Chief Manager

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005234 FRAME: 0056